Towson University

Community Development and Non-Profit Management in Gambia and Senegal

Minimester 2020
(subject to change)

Friday, January 3

Depart U.S.

Saturday, January 4

Arrive at Banjul International Airport, Gambia

Airport transfer by private bus to Global Hands Development Hub in Manduar Village
Welcome and on-site orientation

Dinner at The Hub

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Sunday, January 5

Breakfast at The Hub

Cultural orientation and walk though the communities
Group lunch at The Hub

Courtesy calls to relevant stakeholders in Manduar
Team building exercise

Group dinner at The Hub

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Monday, January 6

Breakfast at The Hub

Bus to Banjul and take the ferry to James Island and Fort Bullen (packed lunch
included)

Group dinner at The Hub

Class [Dr. Worgs and Sillah]

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Tuesday, January 7

Breakfast at The Hub

Introduction of community placement

Meet with GAMCOTRAP and STARFISH team to get project assignments

Group lunch at The Hub

Afternoon visit to Kachikally to learn about grassroots community development
Group dinner at The Hub

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Wednesday, January 8

Breakfast at The Hub

Meet with GAMCOTRAP and STARFISH team
Group lunch at The Hub

Free afternoon

FGM talk

Kerr Omar Farms BBQ

Group dinner at The Hub

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Thursday, January 9

Breakfast at The Hub

Visit to TANGO — The Association of Nongovernmental Organizations
Group lunch at The Hub

Class [Dr. Worgs and Sillah]

Group dinner at The Hub

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar



https://www.thegirlgeneration.org/organisations/gambia-committee-traditional-practices-affecting-health-women-and-children-gamcotrap
https://starfishinternational.org/

Friday, January 10

Breakfast at The Hub

Work placement day (packed lunch included)
Group dinner at The Hub

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Saturday, January 11

Breakfast at The Hub

Student presentations at the conference - part of the Mboka Festival
Group lunch at The Hub

Class [Dr. Worgs and Sillah]

Group dinner at The Hub

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Sunday, January 12

Breakfast at The Hub

Run for Africa

Group lunch at The Hub

Mboka Festival

Group dinner at The Hub
Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Monday, January 13

Breakfast at the Hub

Travel to Dakar, Senegal by private bus
Group dinner in Dakar

Class at the hotel [Dr. Worgs and Sillah]
Overnight at hotel in Dakar, Senegal

Tuesday, January 14

Breakfast at the hotel

Visit sites in Dakar

Group lunch

Leave for Goree Island

Explore the Island to learn about Community Development
Group dinner

Overnight in St Louis, Senegal

Thursday, January 16

Breakfast at the hotel

Visit a local non-profit organization

Group lunch

Return to Manduar Village, Gambia by private bus
Class [Dr. Worgs and Sillah]

Group dinner at The Hub

Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Friday, January 17

Breakfast at The Hub
Presentations/analysis of findings
Group lunch

Free time at the beach

Group dinner at The Hub
Overnight at The Hub in Manduar

Saturday, January 18

Breakfast at The Hub

Free day

Group lunch at The Hub

Farewell group dinner at a local restaurant or The Hub
Overnight at The Hub in Manduar




Sunday, January 19

Breakfast at The Hub
Private bus transfer to the airport
Depart Gambia

Monday, January 20

Arrive in the U.S.




